CONNECTORS MC5 RANGE
HIGH DENSITY FIBRE OPTIC MULTIWAY CONNECTORS
The MC5 high density range is the very latest in high performance multi-
channel fibre optic connectors, capable of sustained performance over a wide
range of environmental conditions.
The MC5 utilises the most recent developments in high performance
telecommunications ceramic ferrules and lightweight composite MIL-C-38999
shell materials, combined with purpose designed optical inserts to ensure

Example Part Numbers  Connector MC500E-N-17-8SN  Procap MC540E-N-17  Dummy Receptacle MC50E-N-17
Data MC5 08/00
HOW TO ORDER
MC5 Essential Termination Tooling
Part No. Description and Use Notes
PC Polishing Tools and Materials
455367 Polishing Dolly
455801 Rubber Polishing Pads (2 off required) For profile formed polishing
454483 1 off DM Diamond Medium Disc Used on all ferrule polishing
455170 10 off AF5D Final Polish Disc For ultra fine polished finish
455574 20 off Strips 30µm A1. Ox. Lapping Film To remove fibre sprig and epoxy
20 off Strips 9µm A1. Ox. Lapping Film To remove fibre sprig and epoxy
Connector Assembly Tooling
453936 Multicure Heater (24 Ports) Epoxy Curing
455820-2 Bushes 24 off (Multicure Heater) Epoxy Curing
451716 Crimp Tool Body 29020 Used with crimp dies
A/F mm Cable OD mm Type of Cable
457440 Crimp Dies for MC5 1.25/1.35 .900 Buffered fibre
2.27/2.37 1.8 Tight jacket/strength members
2.27/2.37 2.1 Tight jacket/strength members
2.74/2.84 2.5 Tight jacket/strength members
453228 Fibre Cleaving Tool
454355-335 Stripping Tool For stripping fibre buffer
454355 Stripping Tool For stripping outer sheath
M15570-16 Contact Insertion/Extraction Tool 1 off supplied with each connector
Consumable Materials
454802 Epoxy Kit Type 353ND (4 gram sachet) Temperature curing
453855 Epoxy Kit Epoxy-Patch (0151 clear) Air or temperature curing
454297 Syringe and Needle Kit 6 off each kit
455178 Loctite Type 932 (50ml) Used for backshells
454167 Omnifit 230L (Contact Adhesive) For Kevlar retention
454712 Adhesive Type S1125 (2 x 10g kit) For backshell potting
454299 Scalpel Kit
Fibre Optic Group
Castleham Industrial Estate
4 Stanier Road, St Leonards on Sea
East Sussex TN38 9RF England
Telephone + 44 (0) 1424 852721